RJ45
Connector
TX+ (1)
TX- (2)
RX+ (3)
RX- (6)
(4)
(7)

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LM5070
SNVS308G –OCTOBER 2004–REVISED APRIL 2013 www.ti.com
Gate Driver and Maximum Duty Cycle Limit
The LM5070 provides an internal gate driver (OUT), which can source and sink a peak current of 800mA. The
LM5070 is available in two duty cycle limit options. The maximum output duty cycle is typically 80% for the
LM5070-80 option and precisely equal to 50% for the LM5070-50 option. The maximum duty cycle function for
the LM5070-50 is accomplished with an internal toggle flip-flop which ensures an accurate duty cycle limit. The
internal oscillator frequency of the LM5070-50 is therefore twice the operating frequency of the PWM controller
(OUT pin).
The 80% maximum duty cycle limit of the LM5070-80 is determined by the internal oscillator and varies more
than the 50% limit of the LM5070-50. For the LM5070-80, the internal oscillator frequency and the operational
frequency of the PWM controller are equal.
Thermal Protection
Internal thermal shutdown circuitry is provided to protect the integrated circuit in the event the maximum junction
temperature is exceeded. This feature prevents catastrophic failures from accidental device overheating. When

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
LM5070MTC-50/NOPB ACTIVE TSSOP PW 16 92 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 5070M
TC-50
LM5070MTC-80/NOPB ACTIVE TSSOP PW 16 92 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 5070M
TC-80
LM5070MTCX-50/NOPB ACTIVE TSSOP PW 16 2500 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 5070M
TC-50
LM5070MTCX-80/NOPB ACTIVE TSSOP PW 16 2500 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 5070M
TC-80
LM5070SD-50/NOPB ACTIVE WSON NHQ 16 1000 RoHS & Green SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 L00051B
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.